

February 17, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited The Listing Department Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot C 1 – G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051 Scrip Code: SHRIRAMPPS	BSE Limited Dept of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code : 543419
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper publication –Financial Results.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached the newspaper publication of Consolidated Unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 published in Makkal Kural in Tamil newspaper and Financial Express in English newspaper on February 15, 2023.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you

Regards

For Shriram Properties Limited

D. Srinivasan

Company Secretary

FCS 5550

Shriram Properties Limited

“Shriram House”, No.31, Old No.192, 2nd Main Road, T Chowdaiah Road, Sadashivanagar, Bengaluru – 560080
T +91-80-40229999 | F +91-80-41236222 | Web: www.shriramproperties.com

Registered Office: Lakshmi Neela Rite Choice Chamber, New No.9, Bazullah Road, T. Nagar Chennai – 600 017

GST No: 29AAFCS5801D1ZI CIN No: L72200TN2000PLC044560

REPCO HOME FINANCE LIMITED Corporate Office: Third Floor, Alexander Square, Old No.34 & 35, New No.2, Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai-600032
 CIN - L65922TN2000PLC044655 Ph: (044) - 42106650 Fax: (044) - 42106651
 Registered Office: Repco Tower, No. 33, North Usman Road, T.Nagar, Chennai 600 017 E-mail: cs@repcohome.com Website: www.repcohome.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 (Rs. in Crore)

S.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	330.85	325.45	955.43	982.34	1,306.57	330.85	325.45	955.43	982.34	1,306.57
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	108.91	42.70	288.37	201.35	259.51	108.91	42.70	288.37	201.35	259.51
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	108.91	42.70	288.37	201.35	259.51	108.91	42.70	288.37	201.35	259.51
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	80.76	31.47	213.98	149.51	191.54	80.76	31.47	213.98	149.51	191.54
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	80.82	31.62	214.33	149.89	191.95	83.23	34.91	232.65	153.83	194.51
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	62.56	62.56	62.56	62.56	62.56	62.56	62.56	62.56	62.56	62.56
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			2,371.73	2,130.98	2,173.04			2,442.84	2,186.73	2,227.41
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (in Rs.)										
	(a) Basic	12.91	5.03	34.20	23.90	30.62	13.29	5.56	37.13	24.53	31.03
	(b) Diluted	12.91	5.03	34.20	23.90	30.62	13.29	5.56	37.13	24.53	31.03

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, namely: The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.-www.nseindia.com; The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited - www.bseindia.com and the Company's website-www.repcohome.com

Place : Chennai
Date : 13.02.2023

For Repco Home Finance Ltd.,
Sd/- (K.Swaminathan)
Managing Director & CEO

Shriram Properties Limited
 Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L72200TN2000PLC044560
 Registered Office: Lakshmi Leela Rite Choice Chamber New No. 9, Bazullah Road, T Nagar, Chennai - 600017
 Corporate Office: Shriram House No. 31, 2nd Main Road, T. Chowdah Road, Sadashivanagar, Bengaluru - 560080
 Telephone +91-80-40229999 | Fax +91-80-41236222
 Email ID: cs.spl@shriramproperties.com Website: www.shriramproperties.com

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022

(₹ in Millions)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	31 December 2022 [Unaudited]	30 September 2022 [Unaudited]	31 December 2021 [Unaudited]	31 December 2022 [Unaudited]	31 December 2021 [Unaudited]	31 March 2022 [Audited]
1 Total income	2,220.11	2,758.31	1,301.26	6,429.54	2,812.81	5,178.01
2 Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	222.35	181.54	170.62	577.82	(356.43)	326.65
3 Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	223.62	195.95	132.17	524.28	(467.99)	180.31
4 Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period	223.47	195.95	130.21	524.31	(473.81)	178.48
5 Total comprehensive income/(loss) attributable to:						
Owners of the Holding Company	223.49	195.81	130.24	507.46	(556.29)	95.98
Equity Share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	1,699.64	1,699.64	1,696.24	1,699.64	1,696.24	1,696.24
7 Reserves (Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves)						9,633.25
8 Earnings/(Loss) per share (of ₹ 10 each)						
Basic (₹)	1.32	1.15	0.87	2.99	(3.68)	0.63
Diluted (₹)	1.31	1.15	0.87	2.98	(3.68)	0.63

Notes:
1) Brief of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended and nine months ended 31 December 2022 is as follows:
 (₹ in Millions)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	31 December 2022 [Unaudited]	30 September 2022 [Unaudited]	31 December 2021 [Unaudited]	31 December 2022 [Unaudited]	31 December 2021 [Unaudited]	31 March 2022 [Audited]
Total income	822.89	600.66	746.11	1,992.44	1,879.77	3,245.76
Profit before impairment, exceptional items and taxes	343.86	6.23	173.49	442.28	393.43	1,265.21
Impairment/write-off	0.06	0.83	226.87	16.57	226.87	1,789.36
Net profit/(loss) after tax	345.27	7.83	(31.99)	426.69	124.07	(400.51)

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock exchange(s) viz. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and the same is also available on Company's website viz. www.shriramproperties.com

For and behalf of the Board of Directors of Shriram Properties Limited

Murali M
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00030096

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 14 February 2023

tru
TruCap Finance Limited
 (Formerly known as Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited)
 CIN: L24231MH1994PLC334457
 Registered Office: 3rd Floor, A Wing, D.J. House, Old Nagardas Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069.
 Phone: 022-68457200 Email: corpsec@trucafinance.com Website: www.trucafinance.com

Extracts of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations	3,445.50	3,031.88	2,142.54	9,035.05	5,271.04	7,574.13
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	45.58	38.79	240.02	156.55	680.28	718.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	45.58	38.79	240.02	156.55	680.28	718.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	3.35	26.76	242.80	14.98	416.84	398.48
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3.62	26.46	243.15	13.75	417.90	399.46
Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,324.29	2,163.45	1,554.74	2,324.29	1,554.74	1,776.78
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	18,900.07	18,648.72	15,377.63	18,900.07	15,377.63	15,430.90
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
1. Basic (Rs.)	0.01	0.03	0.32	0.01	0.54	0.52
2. Diluted (Rs.)	0.01	0.03	0.23	0.01	0.43	0.45

Notes:
1. These Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022, have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("Listing Regulations").
2. The above Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022, have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of TruCap Finance Limited ("Company") at its meeting held on February 13, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the aforesaid results and have issued an unmodified report.
3. There has been no changes in the accounting policies of the Company which may have an impact on the net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s).
4. The Key data relating to Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 is as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	3,453.78	3,044.79	2,028.97	9,071.67	4,666.90	6,981.58
Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	104.73	223.03	306.00	578.79	740.86	1,067.69
Profit/(Loss) After Tax	68.05	194.34	293.52	447.76	487.21	737.21
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	65.32	197.05	293.87	446.53	488.27	732.40

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.trucafinance.com.
6. The Listed, Secured, Non-Convertible Debentures (NCD) (ISIN: INE615R07034) of the Company aggregating to Rs. 15 Crore (principal value) along with its outstanding interest were due for maturity on December 2, 2022 and has been repaid in full on the maturity date. Further, there are no outstanding listed NCDs in the Company as on December 31, 2022. Accordingly, the disclosures under Regulation 52(4), 54 (2) and 56 of the Listing Regulations are not required to be given.

For TruCap Finance Limited
Sd/-
Rohanjeet Singh Juneja
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 08342094

Date : February 13, 2023
Place: Mumbai

Sustainability. Growth. Profitability.

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(₹ In million, except per share data)

S. No	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-12-2022	Quarter ended 30-09-2022	Quarter ended 31-12-2021	Nine Months ended 31-12-2022	Nine Months ended 31-12-2021	Year ended 31-03-2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	1051.40	1121.72	1170.00	3186.67	3418.00	5300.49
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	126.43	274.19	400.70	701.98	1317.65	2072.45
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional Items)	126.43	274.19	400.70	701.98	1317.65	2072.45
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	95.18	168.62	396.40	516.28	1055.99	1518.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	94.92	168.33	392.46	508.36	1051.67	1514.95
6	Equity Share Capital	160.97	160.97	160.97	160.97	160.97	160.97
7	Other Equity	6453.32	6358.48	5450.83	6453.32	5450.83	5995.91
8	Earning per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualized)						
	1. Basic	1.18	2.10	4.93	6.41	13.12	18.86
	2. Diluted	1.18	2.10	4.93	6.41	13.12	18.86

Notes:
a) The Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th February, 2023. The Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended December 31, 2022.
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine Months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.supriyalifescience.com)

For Supriya Lifescience Limited
Sd/-
Dr. Satish Waman Wagh
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 01456982

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 14, 2023

SUPRIYA LIFESCIENCE LIMITED
 CIN: L51900MH2008PLC180452
 207/208, Udyog Bhavan, Sonawala Road, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063.
 Tel No.: +91 22 40332727; E-mail: cs@supriyalifescience.com; Website: www.supriyalifescience.com

Adfactors 560

CHEMMANUR CREDITS AND INVESTMENTS LIMITED
 Registered office: Mangalodhayam Building, Round South, Thrissur - 680 001, Kerala
 CIN:U65923KL2008PLC023560

Statement of financial results for the quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2022
 (As per regulation 52 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations) (Presented in ₹ Lakhs other than Share data and EPS)

(Amount In ₹ Lakhs)

Particulars	For the quarter ended			For Nine Months ended		For the year ended
	December 31 2022	September 30 2022	December 31 2021	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31 2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Income						
Revenue from operations	2,002.78	1,866.83	2,846.81	5,661.87	5,229.64	7,188.74
Other income	23.35	19.61	571.41	70.76	103.26	143.91
Total Income	2,026.13	1,886.44	3,418.22	5,732.63	5,332.90	7,332.65
Expenses						
Finance costs	833.32	819.59	851.97	2,443.63	2,490.17	3,237.23
Employee benefits expense	670.62	721.00	619.61	1,940.28	1,584.13	2,067.89
Other expenses	400.08	357.20	304.30	1,103.01	841.67	1,157.91
Depreciation and amortization expense	56.56	55.22	66.08	170.60	205.93	264.44
Total Expenses	1,960.58	1,953.01	1,841.96	5,657.52	5,121.90	6,727.47
Profit before Exceptional, Extraordinary items and tax	65.55	(66.57)	1,576.26	75.11	211.00	605.18
Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Profit before extraordinary items and tax	65.55	(66.57)	1,576.26	75.11	211.00	605.18
Extraordinary Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Profit Before Tax	65.55	(66.57)	1,576.26	75.11	211.00	605.18
Tax expenses						
Current tax	19.87	(22.01)	63.98	22.78	63.98	183.51
Deferred tax	0.52	(0.93)	(12.46)	(1.22)	1.65	(9.90)
Minimum Alternate Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Tax Paid for earlier years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.55
Total tax expense	20.39	(22.94)	51.52	21.56	65.63	174.16
Profit for the period/year	45.16	(43.63)	1,524.74	53.55	145.37	431.02
Earnings per equity share [nominal value of share Rs.10-]						
Basic earnings per share (Rs/-)	0.08	(0.07)	2.54	0.09	0.24	0.72
Diluted earnings per share (Rs/-)	0.08	(0.07)	2.54	0.09	0.24	0.72

NOTES:
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on February 13, 2023.
2. In compliance with Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a limited review of standalone financial results for 9 months ended on December 31, 2022 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
3. The working results have been arrived at after considering impairment as per Accounting Standards, provisions, depreciation on fixed assets and other usual and necessary provision.
4. Previous year figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to confirm to current year presentation.
5. Reserves and Surplus includes statutory reserve as per section 45 IC of Reserve Bank of India Act 1934, General Reserve and Retained Earnings.
6. The Company is engaged primarily in the business of financing and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments as per Accounting Standard 17 (AS 17) Segment Reporting.
7. The figures for the quarter ended on December 31, 2022 are balancing figures between unaudited figures for the period ended on December 31, 2022 and unaudited figures for the period ended on September 30, 2022 which was subject to "Limited Review".
8. Disclosure under regulation 52(7) and 52(7A) has not been made since the date of allotment falls after December 31, 2022.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
 Chemmanur Credits and Investment Limited

Date: 13/02/2023
Place: Thrissur

Boby C D
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00046095



		Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31 December 2022 [Unaudited]	30 September 2022 [Unaudited]	31 December 2021 [Unaudited]	31 December 2022 [Unaudited]	31 December 2021 [Unaudited]	31 March 2022 [Audited]
(₹ in Millions)							
Shriram Properties Limited							
Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L72200TN2000PLC044560							
Registered Office: Lakshmi Leela Rite Choice Chamber New No. 9, Bazullah Road, T Nagar, Chennai - 600017							
Corporate Office: Shriram House No. 31, 2nd Main Road, T. Chowdaiah Road, Sadashivanagar, Bengaluru - 560080							
Telephone +91-80-40229999 Fax +91-80-41236222							
Email ID: cs.spl@shriramproperties.com Website: www.shriramproperties.com							
Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022							
		Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31 December 2022 [Unaudited]	30 September 2022 [Unaudited]	31 December 2021 [Unaudited]	31 December 2022 [Unaudited]	31 December 2021 [Unaudited]	31 March 2022 [Audited]
1	Total income	2,220.11	2,758.31	1,301.26	6,429.54	2,812.81	5,178.01
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	222.35	181.54	170.62	577.82	(356.43)	326.65
3	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	223.62	195.95	132.17	524.28	(467.99)	180.31
4	Total comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period	223.47	195.95	130.21	524.31	(473.81)	178.48
5	Total comprehensive income/(loss) attributable to:	223.49	195.81	130.24	507.46	(556.29)	95.98
6	Equity Share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	1,699.64	1,699.64	1,696.24	1,699.64	1,696.24	1,696.24
7	Reserves (Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves)						9,633.25
8	Earnings/(Loss) per share (of ₹ 10 each)						
	Basic (₹)	1.32	1.15	0.87	2.99	(3.68)	0.63
	Diluted (₹)	1.31	1.15	0.87	2.98	(3.68)	0.63
Notes							
1) Brief of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended and nine months ended 31 December 2022 is as follows:							
(₹ in Millions)							
		Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31 December 2022 [Unaudited]	30 September 2022 [Unaudited]	31 December 2021 [Unaudited]	31 December 2022 [Unaudited]	31 December 2021 [Unaudited]	31 March 2022 [Audited]
	Total income	822.89	600.66	746.11	1,992.44	1,879.77	3,245.76
	Profit before impairment, exceptional items and taxes	343.86	6.23	173.49	442.28	393.43	1,265.21
	Impairment/write-off	0.06	0.83	226.87	16.57	226.87	1,789.36
	Net profit/(loss) after tax	345.27	7.83	(31.99)	426.69	124.07	(400.51)
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock exchange(s) viz. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and the same is also available on Company's website viz. www.shriramproperties.com							
For and behalf of the Board of Directors of Shriram Properties Limited							
							Murali M
Place: Bengaluru							Chairman & Managing Director
Date: 14 February 2023							DIN: 00030096